Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date		Execution Date	
Galen Collins 07/06/2004		07/06/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Accurain, Inc.	Accurain, Inc.		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1510	2.O. Box 1510		
City: Colfax	Colfax		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 95713-1510			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3			
Property Type	Number		
	6402048 6688535		
Application Number: 1	0744324		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (408)978-5873 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. O			
Phone: 650 324 1677			
Email: ajones888@earthlink.net			
Correspondent Name: Allston L. Jones			
Address Line 1: 425 Sherman Ave., Suite 230			
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allston L. Jones			
Total Attachments: 1 source=asgn2#page1.tif			

500005544

Attorney Docket No. 2974.02 (ALJ)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GALEN COLLINS, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ACCURAIN, INC., (a California corporation having its principal place of business in Colfax, California, hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "ACCURATE HORTICULTURAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND SPRINKLER HEAD" filed January 26, 2000, Serial Number 09/491,165, now U.S. Patent 6,402,048, issued June 11, 2002, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto, including European patent application number 01908656.0, Australian patent application number 36501/01, and Israel patent application number 150517, which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any utility models corresponding thereto, based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

GALEN COLLINS

July 6, 2004

Date

PATENT REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 08/26/2004